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Institute ID: IR-O-U-0860
Institute Name: JHARKHAND RAKSHA SHAKTI UNIVERSITY

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2021-22
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 155
PG [1 Year Program(s)] 32
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 44

2020-21

120

33

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside

programs Male Female Students  State State Country

of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &

female) female) female)

UG[3Years 87 68 155 133 22
Program(s)]

PG[1Years 24 8 32 28 4
Program(s)]

PG[2 Years 21 23 44 24 20
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of firstyear  No. of first year Academic

Year students intake  students Year
in the year admitted in the
year
(2017-18) 0 0 (2018-19)
(2018-19) 0 0 (2019-20)
(2019-20) 90 0 (2020-21)
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No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

80

27

Academic
Year

(2019-20)
(2020-21)

(2021-22)

&
ﬁ (/NIRFIndia/Home)

e

2019-20 2018-19
20
Socially No. of students
Challenged  receiving full
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee
Including reimbursement
male & from the State
female) and Central
Government
0 0
0 0
0 0

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

0

0

No. of
students
placed

2017-18

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from

Institution
Funds

0

No. of students
receiving full
tuition fee
reimbursement
from the
Private Bodies

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)
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PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the students admitted in Year
year the year

(2019-20) 0 0 (2019-20)

(2020-21) 0 0 (2020-21)

(2021-22) 32 0 (2021-22)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year
year the year

(2018-19) 0 0 (2019-20)

(2019-20) 0 0 (2020-21)

(2020-21) 33 0 (2021-22)

Ph.D Student Details

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

0

0

No. of
students
placed

0

0

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22; Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2021-22
Full Time

Part Time

Total Students

0

0

2020-21

2019-20

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0
No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program
2021-22 2020-21

0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.
No

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.
No

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2019-20

No. of st
selected
Studies

0

0

No. of st
selected
Studies
0

0
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3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).
0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).
0

Portal Name

Swayam 0

Any other

Portal Name

No. of students offered online courses which
have credit transferred to transcript

No. of students offered online courses which
have credit transferred to transcript

0

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

0
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Total no. of online courses which have
credit transferred to the transcript

Total no. of online courses which have
credit transferred to the transcript

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO
NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

235644 (Two Lakh Thirty Five Thou
sand Sis Hundred and Fourty Four
only)

169512 (One Lakh Sixty Nine Thous
and Five Hundred and twelve Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

16959803 (One Crore Sity Nine Lak
h Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundr
ed Three Only)

1668280 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Eight T
housand Two Hundred Eighty Only
)

0 (Zero)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

46883 (Fourty Six Thousand Eight
Hundred and Eighty Three Only)

10635 (Ten Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Five Only)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

21294302 (Two Crore Twelve Lakh
Ninty Four Thousand Three Hundr
ed Two Only)

4851926 (Fourty Eight Lakh Fifty O
ne Thousand Nine Hundred Twent
y Six Only)

22000 (Twenty Two Thousand Onl
y)

Total no. of cre
transferred to

0

Total no. of cre
transferred to

2019

Utilised A

416735 (Four Lakh
nd Seven Hundred

1233047 (Twelve L
Thousand and Fou

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

17913256 (One Crc
Lakh Thirteen Thot
red and Fifty Six Or

2356366 (Twenty T
ix Thousand Three

ix Only)

0 (Zero)
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IPR
Calendar year 2021 2020 2019
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-2
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Dr Kriti Nigam

Dr Sasi Kumar )

Dr Nagesh Kumar

Vikash Kumar Agarwal

Ms Priya N Topno

Dr Prakash Kumar

Mr Sourav

KumarUpadhyay

Mr Purshottam Kumar

Mr Shanu Kumar

Cs Pooja Shukla

Mr Hritik Kumar

Ms Pratiksha Dhamar

Ms Rashmi Kumari

Dr Ruchi Goutam

Dr Rahul Kumar

Ms Nazia

Mr Sameer Kumar

Ms Shivani Priyam

Kumar

Mr Jay Prakash

Ms Tanisha Ranjan

Age

37

40

42

33

35

42

27

24

36

23

24

28

29

31

31

28

28

25

26

Designation
Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female
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Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M. Phil

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

M. Phil

NET

Experience (In

Months)

96

132

119

96

12

180

36

36

180

24

96

72

36

24

24

24

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

21-03-
2022

02-03-
2022

02-03-
2022

02-03-
2022

21-02-
2022

03-10-
2020

21-10-
2021

01-06-
2022

01-11-
2022

01-10-
2020

01-11-
2022

10-10-
2022

01-10-
2020

01-09-
2022

01-09-
2022

15-09-
2022

04-11-
2020

01-10-
2020

01-09-
2022

01-10-
2020

Leaving
Date
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