

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-U-0860

Institute Name: JHARKHAND RAKSHA SHAKTI UNIVERSITY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	201
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	155	120	90			
PG [1 Year Program(s)]	32					
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	44	33				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	87	68	155	133	22	0	80	0	0	0	0
PG [1 Years Program(s)]	24	8	32	28	4	0	17	0	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	21	23	44	24	20	0	27	0	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

	_	_	•	-					
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	N Se H
(2017-18)	0	0	(2018-19)	0	(2019-20)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2018-19)	0	0	(2019-20)	0	(2020-21)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	90	0	(2020-21)	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [1 year Program]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2019-20)	0	0	(2019-20)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	0	0	(2020-21)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2021-22)	32	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of st selected Studies
(2018-19)	0	0	(2019-20)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2019-20)	0	0	(2020-21)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2020-21)	33	0	(2021-22)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2021-22; Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here.)

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
Full Time		0	0
Part Time		0	0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2021-22 Students admitted in the academic year 2022-23 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program:0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
0	0	0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time.

Νo

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs.

No

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months).

0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months).

0

Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which have credit transferred to transcript	Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred to the transcript	Total no. of cre transferred to
Swayam	0	0	0

Any other

Portal Name	No. of students offered online courses which	Total no. of online courses which have	Total no. of cre
	have credit transferred to transcript	credit transferred to the transcript	transferred to

6. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform by your institution faculty

Λ

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	235644 (Two Lakh Thirty Five Thou sand Sis Hundred and Fourty Four only)	46883 (Fourty Six Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Three Only)	416735 (Four Lakh nd Seven Hundred
New Equipment for Laboratories	169512 (One Lakh Sixty Nine Thous and Five Hundred and twelve Only)	10635 (Ten Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five Only)	1233047 (Twelve L Thousand and Fou
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	16959803 (One Crore Sity Nine Lak h Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundr ed Three Only)	21294302 (Two Crore Twelve Lakh Ninty Four Thousand Three Hundr ed Two Only)	17913256 (One Cro Lakh Thirteen Tho red and Fifty Six O
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	1668280 (Sixteen Lakh Sixty Eight T housand Two Hundred Eighty Only)	4851926 (Fourty Eight Lakh Fifty O ne Thousand Nine Hundred Twent y Six Only)	2356366 (Twenty T ix Thousand Three ix Only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (Zero)	22000 (Twenty Two Thousand Onl y)	0 (Zero)

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

IPR

Calendar year	2021	2020	2019
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-2	
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0	
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0	
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero	

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-2
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs/Management Development Programs

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges) (Amount in Rupees)	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1	Do v	our	institution	buildings	have	Lifts/Ramps?
٠.		oui	IIISUUUUUI	Dullulliga	Have	LIII LO/ INGITIDO:

- 2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?
- 3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	A
1	Dr Kriti Nigam	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	21-03- 2022		1
2	Dr Sasi Kumar J	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	132	Yes	02-03- 2022		1
3	Dr Nagesh Kumar	42	Other	Male	Ph.D	119	Yes	02-03- 2022		1
4	Vikash Kumar Agarwal	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	96	Yes	02-03- 2022		
5	Ms Priya N Topno	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	12	Yes	21-02- 2022		ı
6	Dr Prakash Kumar	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	180	Yes	03-10- 2020		
7	Mr Sourav KumarUpadhyay	27	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36	Yes	21-10- 2021		,
8	Mr Purshottam Kumar	26	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	36	Yes	01-06- 2022		,
9	Mr Shanu Kumar	24	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	12	Yes	01-11- 2022		
10	Cs Pooja Shukla	36	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	180	Yes	01-10- 2020		,
11	Mr Hritik Kumar	23	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	12	Yes	01-11- 2022		,
12	Ms Pratiksha Dhamar	24	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	15	Yes	10-10- 2022		,
13	Ms Rashmi Kumari	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes 01-10- 2020			,
14	Dr Ruchi Goutam	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes 01-09- 2022			4
15	Dr Rahul Kumar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes 01-09- 2022			4
16	Ms Nazia	31	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	36	Yes 15-09- 2022			,
17	Mr Sameer Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	04-11- 2020		,
18	Ms Shivani Priyam Kumar	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	01-10- 2020		,
19	Mr Jay Prakash	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	6	Yes 01-09- 2022			,
20	Ms Tanisha Ranjan	26	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	01-10- 2020		4